

Livingston City Commission Agenda

September 03, 2019

5:30 PM

City - County Complex, Community Room

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

- 6. Consent Items
 - A. APPROVE MINUTES FROM 8/20/2019 REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING.
 - B. RATIFY CLAIMS PAID FROM 8/15/2019-08/30/2019

PG. 7

PG. 4

- 7. Proclamations
- 8. Scheduled Public Comment
- 9. Public Hearings
 - A. PUBLIC HEARING ON RESOLUTION NO. 4874-A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO FIX THE TAX LEVY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020. PG. 18
- 10. Ordinances
- 11. Resolutions
 - A. RESOLUTION NO. 4877 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO AMEND THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019, BY MAKING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,952,743 AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,000,326.

 PG. 23
 - B. RESOLUTION NO. 4878 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, FIXING THE TAX LEVY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 AND GIVING NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING THEREON.

 PG. 28
 - C. RESOLUTION NO. 4879 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A STANDARD AUDIT CONTRACT WITH AMATICS CPA GROUP.

 PG. 33
 - D. RESOLUTION NO. 4880 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE TO SIGN A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH TD&H ENGINEERING FOR CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION FOR THE

PARK STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT, AND AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT TO INCLUDE THE USE OF CONTINGENCY FUNDS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

PG. 53

- E. RESOLUTION NO. 4881 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AND SECTION 00500 AGREEMENT WITH WESTERN MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR THE 2019 PARK STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT, AND TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT TO INCLUDE THE USE OF CONTINGENCY FUNDS AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

 PG. 72
- 12. Action Items
- 13. City Manager Comment
- 14. City Commission Comments
- 15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

Date	Time	Event
August 30. 2019		Livingston Fire and Rescue Fill the Boot event Firefighters will be at Albertsons & Town and Country Foods
September 2. 2019	All Day	Labor Day- All City Offices/Facilities Closed
September 12. 2019	5:30 PM	Angel Line Board Meeting Community Room-City/County Complex
September 13. 2019	3:30 PM	Historic Preservation Board Meeting Community Room-City/County Complex

Supplemental Material

Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming
 up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are
 reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision,
 control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased
 by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content,
 quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.